

MHLA110001792025



**Order below application vide Exh.14 in Spl.CS No.17/2025**

Perused contents of the application and say thereon. Heard to both sides. They submitted contents of the application and say thereon. The documents of which production is sought are certified copy of sale deed with respect to subject matter of present suit. No prejudice will be caused to the plaintiff if its production is allowed. Hence, the production of document is hereby allowed.

Date :26/06/2025

(R.V. Pande)  
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),  
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.