

Order below Exh.1 in Spl.CS No.17/2025

Defendant appeared but failed to file his written statement. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, suit to proceed without written statement of defendant.

Date :22/07/2025

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.