

**MHLA110001792025**

**Order below application vide Exh.37**  
**in SplCS No. 17/2025**  
**Suryakant Vs. Prakash and Anr.**

By this application, the defendant is seeking to produce photo copy of plaint under Regular Civil Suit No. 810/2022. The plaintiff objected that, the document is not connected with the present case so the same may be rejected. Heard to both sides. Perused the record. It reveals that, the document is photo copy. Production is different from proof. The defendants only seeking to produce the document contending that, it is related with subject matter of temporary injunction application. The parties will have an opportunity to lead further evidence. Hence, the production is allowed.

2. No order as to costs.

( R. V. Pande)  
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,  
District Latur.

Date :20/04/2026  
Place: Nilanga